SEC 2	Form 4
-------	--------

901 MAIN AVENUE

FORM 4	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
	Washington D.C. 20549	
	Washington D.C. 20549	(

Washington, D.C. 20549

Estimated average burden

3235-0287

0.5

OMB Number:

hours per response:

	Check this box if no longer subject to	STATEMEN
\Box	Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See	
	Instruction 1(b).	Filed

NT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					(uon 30(n) 0	Ji the	investment		ipany Act 0	1 1 9 4 0								
CARANO BANDEL L				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY</u> <u>SOLUTIONS, INC.</u> [KTOS]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify								
	K INVEST	irst) MENT PARTNE E, SUITE 600	(Middle) ERS				of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 2016								below)	give the		below)	speeny	
(Street) NORWA	.LK C	Т	06851		4.	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							. Indiv ine) X	Form fil	ed by One	e Repo	ng (Check Applicable porting Person an One Reporting			
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
Table I - No 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			ble I - Noi	2. Transac Date (Month/Da		n	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transact Code (In	tion	4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)		l (A) or	5. Amoun		i Iy	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 ar	on(s) nd 4)			(Instr. 4)	
			Table II -								osed of, o onvertibl				wned					
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	ate,	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Number of 6. Derivative E		Expiration	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		5	3. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	e s Ily J	Ownership Form:	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er		Transacti (Instr. 4)				
Director Option (Right to Buy)	\$3.99	03/08/2016			Α		3,509 ⁽¹⁾		03/08/2016	(2)	03/08/2026	Common Stock	3,50	9	(3)	68,77	8	D ⁽⁴⁾		
	nd Address of NO BAN	Reporting Person [*]	*	`															·	
		(First) MENT PARTNE E, SUITE 600	(Midd	le)																
(Street) NORWA	LK	СТ	0685	1																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		[*] Reporting Person [*] Partners XIII		l Part	tners	<u>hip</u>														
(Last) 901 MA SUITE 6	IN AVENU 600	(First) E	(Midd	le)																
(Street) NORWA	LK	СТ	0685	1																
(City) (State) (Zip)																				
<u>OAK I</u>		Reporting Person [*]		LTD																
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	le)																

SUITE 600									
(Street)									
NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*									
OAK X AFFILI	ATES FUND LP								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
901 MAIN AVENU	Е								
SUITE 600									
(Street)									
NORWALK	СТ	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of									
	<u>IENT PARTNER</u>	<u>S IX L P</u>							
	(- ; .)								
(Last) 901 MAIN AVENU	(First)	(Middle)							
SUITE 600	E								
(Street)									
NORWALK	CT	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*									
OAK IX AFFIL	IATES FUND LF	<u></u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
901 MAIN AVENU	Έ								
SUITE 600									
(Street)									
NORWALK	CT	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of	f Reporting Person*								
	IATES FUND A	<u>LP</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
901 MAIN AVENU	Е								
SUITE 600									
(Street)									
NORWALK	CT	06851							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Explanation of Respon	ses:								

Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents options received in lieu of cash fees from Mr. Carano's service on the Issuer's Board of Directors as approved by the Board of Directors. The grant is effective March 8, 2016.

2. The Director Options became fully exerciseable on the date of the grant.

4. Includes Director Option to purchase 164 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak Investment Partners X, Limited Partnership ("Oak X"); Director Option to purchase 3 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak X Affiliates Fund, Limited Partnership ("Oak X Affiliates"); and Director Option to purchase 3,342 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak Investment Partners XIII, Limited Partnership ("Oak X Affiliates"); and Director Option to purchase 3,342 shares of Common Stock, which is held by Mr. Carano on behalf of Oak Investment Partners XIII, Limited Partnership ("Oak XIII"). Mr. Carano is a Managing Member of Oak Associates X, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X, a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X Affiliates and a Managing Member of Oak Associates XIII, L.L.C., the General Partner of Oak X III.

Remarks:

Bandel L. Carano is a Director of the Issuer. This Form 4 is being filed by Bandel L. Carano, Oak XIII, Oak X, Oak X Affiliates, Oak Investment Partners IX, Limited Partnership, Oak IX Affiliates Fund, Limited Partnership, and Oak IX Affiliates Fund-A, Limited Partnership, collectively the "Reporting Persons". Each Reporting Person disclaims the existence of a "group" and disclaims beneficial ownership of any securities (except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest in such securities) other than any securities reported herein as being directly owned by such Reporting Person, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of any such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

03/09/2016

 /s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing

 Member of Oak Associates

 XIII, LLC, general partner of

 Oak Investment Partners XIII,

 Limited Partnership

^{3.} Not applicable

/s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing 03/09/2016 Member of Oak Associates X, LLC, general partner of Oak Investment Partners X, Limited Partnership /s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing Member of Oak X Affiliates, LLC, general partner of Oak X 03/09/2016 Affiliates Fund, Limited <u>Partnership</u> /s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing Member of Oak Associates IX, 03/09/2016 LLC, general partner of Oak Investment Partners IX, Limited Partnership /s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing Member of Oak IX Affiliates, LLC, general partner of Oak IX 03/09/2016 Affiliates Fund, Limited Partnership /s/ Bandel L. Carano, Managing Member of Oak IX Affiliates, LLC, general partner of Oak IX 03/09/2016 Affiliates Fund-A, Limited Partnership ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.